

# **City of Colorado Springs**

# Work Session Meeting Agenda Council Work Session

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

City Council meetings are broadcast live on Channel 18. In
accordance with the ADA, anyone requiring an auxiliary aid to
participate in this meeting should make the request as soon as
possible but no later than 48 hours before the scheduled event.

Monday, June 26, 2017	1:00 PM	Council Chambers

### 1. Call to Order

2. Changes to Agenda

### 3. Regular Meeting Comments

#### 4. Review of Previous Meeting Minutes

4.A. <u>17-1071</u> City Council Work Session Meeting Minutes June 12, 2017

Presenter: Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk

Attachments: 6-12-2017 Work Session Final

#### 5. Executive Session

5A. Open

### 5B. Closed

#### 6. Staff and Appointee Reports

 6.A.
 17-1067
 Financial Report - Memorial Health System Enterprise

 Presenter:
 Nancy McCauley, Acting Finance Director

 Attachments:
 05-May 2017 MHS Memo

 6.B.
 16-692
 Agenda Planner Review

 Presenter:
 Eileen Lynch Gonzalez, City Council Administrator

 Attachments:
 062617 Agenda Planner Review MEMO

6.C.	<u>17-1019</u>	Taxicab and Transportation Network Update and Recommendat	
		Presenter: Sarah B Johnson, City Clerk	
4	Attachments:	17update_memo_on_regulation_of_carrier_service_and_tncs.pdf	
		6-15-17-TaxicabsPart10ORD-Final.docx	
		6-15-17-TaxicabsLicenseFeesORD-Final.docx	

7. Presentations for General Information

7.A.	<u>17-876</u>	2020 Census Update
		Presenter: Cathy Lynn Lacy, Regional Director, U.S. Census Bureau
7.B.	<u>17-1002</u>	Downtown Colorado Springs Update
		Presenter: Susan Edmondson, President & CEO, Downtown Partnership of Colorado Springs
4	Attachments:	06.27.17 Downtown Council

#### 8. Items for Introduction

8.A. <u>17-1069</u> A Resolution authorizing the acquisition of property located at 535 Popes Valley Drive as part of the Pebblewood at Pinecliff Drainage Improvement Project

> Presenter: Richard Mulledy, P.E. Water Resources Engineering Division Manager Travis Easton, P.E. Public Works Director

 Attachments:
 Popes Valley Reso

 Exhibit A to Resolution
 Exhibit B to Resolution

### 9. Items Under Study

## 10. Councilmember Reports and Open Discussion

### 11. Adjourn